
 AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 

 

 

THIS AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT made this date by and 

between the CITY OF CAMAS, a municipal corporation organized and existing under the laws of the 

State of Washington, hereinafter referred to as “City”, and KNAPP, O’DELL & MacPHERSON 

PLLC, Attorneys at Law, of Camas, Washington, hereinafter referred to as “Attorneys”, 

The parties have heretofore entered into that certain Professional Services Contract dated 

October 5, 2021. In consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements hereinafter contained, the 

parties hereto agree to amend said Contract as follows:  

1. Section 2.2 of the Contract is hereby amended to provide as follows:  

As compensation for the professional services to be rendered by Attorneys pursuant to 

this section, City shall pay Attorneys the sum of $14,700.00 per month, payable on the last business 

day of each month during the term of this agreement.  The monthly compensation shall increase by 

3%, commencing January 1, 2023, and increase 3% annually thereafter.  

2. Section 3 of the Contract is hereby amended to revise the rate of compensation as set forth 

therein to $245.00 per hour.  

3. Section 4.3 of the Contract is hereby amended to revise the rate of compensation as set 

forth therein to $275.00 per hour.  

4.  The effective date of this Amendment shall be July 1, 2022. 

In all other respects the Professional Services Contract dated October 5, 2021, shall remain in 

full force and effect.  

 

DATED this ______ day of ______________________, 2022. 

 

 



Professional Services Contract Amendment Page 2 

 
 

 

CITY OF CAMAS           KNAPP, O’DELL & MacPHERSON PLLC 

 

 

By: _______________________________        By: _________________________________ 

Mayor           Name: ______________________________ 


